
PIINJABI UNIVERSITY, PATIALA
(Established under Purrj$ n ct. No. 35 of l96l )

NOTICE INVITING ONLINIi BIDS

Online bids on item-rate basis tkough electronic tendering process are invited by the

undersigned from the Firms/Tenderers fulfilling the eligibility criteria mentioned herein,

which shall be uploaded & received on www.tenderwizard.com/PllNJAB.

l. Last date and time for receipt ofTender online : 02-05-2018

2. Date and Time ofopening Technical bids

3. Date zrnd Time of opening Financial bids

Description

: 03-05-2018

. : 04-05-2018

05:00 PM

1l:00 AM

02.30 PM

s;
No

Tender Fee
(ln Rs.)

Auction of
Vehicles at
Patiala

type of
University

Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the User ID and password for participating in e-

tender may obtain the same by registering at the e-procurement portal

www.tenderwizard.com/PlINJAB. The tenders ohce registered can participate in any of the

Department Auction. For any clarification, contact 9257209340, 0172-5035985,

8146699866 or E-mail: etenderhelpdesknb(r.,temail.com, pavitar.s@.etcnderwizard'com'

All other details are available in the bidding document.

Terms and conditions:

1. Eamest Money and Tender form fee, separately of the requisite value, shall be

submitted in shape of DD of any Nationalized Bank payable in favour of Registrar,

Punjabi University Patiala. The Demand I)rall n-rust be submitted on or before 02-05-

' 2018 till 12;00 Noon in the Transport Office, Punjabi University Patiala'

2. Tender Processing fee should be paid through e-payment (Direct Debit or Intemet

Banking).

3. The Tender documents should be uploaded in 2 folders'

' (i) Folder-A: should contain pre-qualification clocuments

weDslte.

(ii) Folder-B: should contain the financial bid on the prescribed lbrm'

4. In case the eamest money and tender t'ee is not deposited due to inadequate fi-urds, the

bids will not be considered and rejected straightawal'.

5. The folder-b ofonly those bidders shall be opened whose eamest money is found to

be in order.

such as uploaded on

1000/-
(Non refundable)

5000/-
Per vehicle

(Refundable)

1.4-
M:xal.'\.u Continue...2



o.

7.

The forder-B of only those bidders shall be opened who will be found technically

qualified for the work.

.The eligible bidders who do lot possess DSC (Digital Signature Certificate) but are

interested in online bid, can get the same issued from approved agencies and for any

other query may contact at 9257209340,0172-5035985, 8146699866 or E-mail:

elenderhelpdeskpb(4) gmail.com, pavitar.s@etendenvizard.com.

Corrigendum/Addendum/Coruections, if any, will be published on the website only.

The Firms/Bidders should continue to check the website

www.tenderwizard.com/PtINJAB.

The tender will be opened in the offrce of Dean Academic Affairs, Punjabi University

Patiala.

PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIREMf,,NTS:

1. The Firms/Bidders shall submit a copy of PAN No. and Self certification that they

have not been debaned/btacklisted by any Govt./Semi Govt. organization or any

Corporation at any stage.

0ther '!'ernrs arid Conditions:

8.

9.

1.

2.

courts at Patiala (Punjab) onlY.

7. I" case of any clarification regarding tender

3046364.

3.

4.

5.

In case ofa public holiday on the opening day of the tender, the same shall be opened

on the next working day in the office of Dean Academic Affairs, Punjabi University

Patiala.

The Vice Chancellor reserves the right to reject any tender,/bid without assigning any

reason thereof before/after opening of the bids and the bidders shall have no right or

any claim whatsoever for the same on this account.

Interested Firms/Bidders can visit the Trapsport Department to physically inspect the

Vehicles on any working day.

The Vehicle (s) will be handed over to the successful bidder (s) after the deposit of

lull payment in the account of Registrar, Punjabi University Patiala' The successful

firm will have to take the possession of the Vehicle (s) from the Transport

Depanment, PLinjabi U niversity Patiala.

In case of failure of payment of the Auctioned Vehicle in the prescribed time

schedule given by .the University, the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the

Tenderers/Firm will be forfeited by the University.

In case of any dispute, the matter shall be subject to the jurisdiction of competent6.

contact Phone No.0175-3046080 or

\furis*
Registrar / &\,te'

T1{



J LIST OF DIFFERENT TYPE OF VEHICLES TO BE AUCTIONED

BY

PUNJABI UMVERSITY PATIALA

nH MJ*.u..

Sr. No Name of the
vehicle

Vehicle No. Model Maker's Name Reserve Price

1 Gypsy PB-l1H-3381 1996 Maruti Suzuki 60,000-00

2 Jeep PB-11E-4313 1994 Mahindra 40,000-00

J Qualip PB-l1R-2215 2000 Toyota 1,20,000-00

4 Qualis PB-l1R-9850. 200r Toyota 1,50,000-00

5 Ambassodor PB-l1U-0811 2002 Premier 40,000-00

6 Qualis PB-l1 U-8893 2002 Toyota I,70,000-00

7 Tata407 PB-l1V-5661 2003 Tata I,15,000-00

8 Baleno PB-l1V-4761 2003 Maruti Suzuki 1,15,000-00

9 Esteem PB-l1AC-1261 200s Maruti Suzuki 80,000-00

10 Esteem PB-ll AD-7061 2006 Maruti Suzuki 90,000-00

il Esteem PB-l1AE-4794 2007 Maruti Suzuki 85,000-00

1) Skoda Laura PB-l1AH-8801 2008 Skoda 3,00,000-00


